PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Derek Michael Auret	03/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panel Crimp Pty. Ltd.	
Street Address:	Shed 5	
Internal Address:	136 Aumuller Street, Cairns	
City:	Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4870	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10549772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1303

Email: mbelisario@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Martin G. Belisario
Address Line 1: One Commerce Square

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10338-22US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee Conti

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018431 FRAME: 0243

500169175

source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018431 FRAME: 0244

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE



AUSTRALIAN & NEW ZEALAND PATENT & TRADE MARK ATTORNEYS

BETWEEN

DEREK MICHAEL AURET

AND

PANEL CRIMP PTY LTD

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE
Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys
Level 3, 303 Coronation Drive
Milton, Queensland 4064
Australia

PATENT REEL: 018431 FRAME: 0245

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the

7th day of

March

2005

BETWEEN:

DEREK MICHAEL AURET of 124 Buchan Street, Cairns, Queensland

4870, Australia ("the Assignor") of the first part

AND;

PANEL CRIMP PTY LTD of Shed 5, 136 Aumulier Street, Cairns,

Queensland 4870, Australia ("the Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS:

A. The Assignor is the owner of International PCT Patent Application No. PCT/AU2004/001791 entitled "FENCE CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS" ("the Application") and is the owner of the invention which is the subject of the Application ("the Invention").

B. The Assignor will become a shareholder in the Assignee in return for a transfer from the Assignor of all right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

- The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely all right, title and interest in the Invention and in the Application.
- This Deed takes effect under and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Queensland, Australia.

PATENT

REEL: 018431 FRAME: 0246

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed on the day and year first hereinbefore written.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by) the said DEREK MICHAEL AURET in) the presence of:

Name (printed):

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by) PANEL CRIMP PTY LTD:

Director/Secretary

RECORDED: 10/25/2006